160522

Inter-Departmental Communication

Date: June 11,2016

To: Jermaine Reed, Chair: Transportation & Infrastructure Committee

From: Phillip Yelder Director Human Relations Department

Subject: Docket Memo #160522

CONTRACTOR:
Address:

Contract #

Contract Amount:
MBE Goal

WBE Goal:

Total MBE Achieved:
Total WBE Achieved:

MBE SUBCONTRACTORS:

Name:
Address:

Scope of Work:
Dollar Amount;
Ownership:
Structure:

MBE SUBCONTRACTORS:

Name:
Address:

Scope of Work:
Dollar Amount:
Ownership:
Structure:

Ideker, Inc.
4614 S. 40™ St.
St. Joseph, MO 64507
62160466 — Runway 9-27 Keel 4” Mill & Overlay
$1,579,264.60
10%
5%
10%
5%

Whatever It Takes Electrical Contractors, LLC
2609 SW 40 Highway, Suite A

Blue Springs, MO 64015

Remove & Replace Electrical Fixtures

$32,250

Rolls, John

African-American Male Code 15

DNA Trucking, Inc.
12804 Overhill Dr.
Grandview, MO 64030
Hauling

$41,893

Alexander, Jr., Nathaniel

African-American Male Code 15



Page 2: 62160466 — Runway 9-27 Keel 4” Mill & Overlay

MBE SUBCONTRACTORS:

Name:
Address:

Scope of Work:
Dollar Amount:
Ownership:
Structure:

MBE SUBCONTRACTORS:

Name:
Address:

Scope of Work:
Dollar Amount;
Ownership:
Structure:

WBE SUBCONTRACTORS:

Name:
Address:

Scope of Work:
Dollar Amount:
Ownership:
Structure:

Comments:

Wilson’s Trucking, LLC
6901 E. 116™ St., Apt. 4
Kansas City, MO 64134
Hauling
$41,893
Wilson, Joseph

African-American Male Code 15

KC & Sons Trucking, LLC
11730 E. 83" st.

Raytown, MO 64138
Hauling

$41,893

Chism, Keith

African-American Male Code 15

Clymore Trucking Co., Inc.
530 S. 291 Highway
Independence, MO 64056
Design Surveying Services
$79,000
Clymore, Debra

Caucasian Female Code 27

There may be other MBE Hauling contractors added to the project. The MBEs currently

listed own a total of 10 trucks.



